

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of: **MICHAEL C. FITZGERALD**
Date: **September 14, 1965**

Office: **Washington, D.C.**

Field Office File No.: **70-** [redacted] Bureau File No.: **70-New**

Title: [redacted] **MARVIN ALLEN DAVIDOW;**

b6
b7C

Character: **CRIME ON GOVERNMENT RESERVATION - DISORDERLY CONDUCT;
FAILING TO MOVE ON WHEN ORDERED BY POLICE**

Synopsis:

[redacted], white male, DOB [redacted]; **MARVIN ALLEN DAVIDOW**, white male, DOB 9/27/31; [redacted] white male; DOB [redacted] white male, DOB [redacted] arrested by Metropolitan Police Department, 8/9/65, for violation of Title 40, Section 193g, United States Code, and D.C. Code, Title 22, Sections 1107 and 1121 (Disorderly Conduct and Failing to Move On When Ordered by Police). WFO furnished advance information concerning demonstration by Washington Summer Action Project (WSAP) to the Metropolitan Police Department (MPD) and area intelligence agencies. WFO, by investigation, identified participants, organizational set-up, strength of group, modus operandi and plans for civil disobedience. Subjects were participating in demonstration on the United States Capitol grounds on 8/9/65 when arrested. Assistant United States Attorney [redacted] Washington, D.C., elected to prosecute subjects under D.C. Code rather than United States Code, cited above, in the best interest of the United States Government. All subjects arraigned in United States Court of General Sessions on 8/9/65 before Judges EDWARD A. BEARD, EDMUND T. DALY and CATHERINE B. KELLY. Upon entering pleas of guilty, subjects each sentenced to \$25 fine or three days in jail, resulting in five convictions in Federal Court. Dispositions on subjects set forth in details of report.

b6
b7C

- C -